Assets to be Acquired : 3,008,000 Newly issued Ordinary Shares with the value of THB 100 per

share (with a par value of THB 25)

Registered Capital : THB 320,132,750 (on the day before the transaction) with 12,805,310

registered and paid-up shares with a par value of THB 25

Directors : 1. Mr. Krirkkrai Jirapaet

2. Mr. Tipp Dalal

3. Mr. Viraj Nobnomtham

4. Mr. Wirach Morakotkarn

5. Mr. Ang Teck Choon Simon

6. Mr. Thomas Tay Nguen Cheong

7. Mr. Nicole Yeo

8. Mr. Damien Seah Yang Hwee

Authorised Directors : Mr. Tipp Dalal or Mr. Viraj Nobnomtham to jointly sign with Mr. Ang Teck

Choon Simon or Mr. Thomas Tay Nguen Cheong, together with the

company’s seal affixed.

Connected Person with

the Listed Company

and Shareholding

Proportion of such

Connected Person

: None

Page 8 of 12

List of Shareholders Before and After the Transaction after entering into the Subscription of ANI Newly

Issued Ordinary Shares by the Company and ANI registered capital increase transactions, the shareholding

proportion has changed as follows:

Shareholders

Before the Transaction After the Transaction

Number of

Shares

(Share(s)) Percent

Number of

Shares

(Share(s)) Percent

1 The Company  7,074,205 55.2% 10,082,205 50.1%

2 Mr. Thomas Tay who is a business partner 5,511,126 43.0% 9,825,372 48.8%

3 Mr. Tipp Dalal 1 0.0% 1 0.00%

4 Other shareholder (not related party) 219,978 1.7% 219,978 1.1%

 Total  12,805,310 100.0% 20,127,556 100.0%

Summary of the Important Financial Information of ANI ended December 31, 2018, 2019 and 2020 and the

nine-month period ended September 30, 2021 (Separate financial statement after restructuring in September

2021)

Entry Unit : million Baht

Year 2018 2019 2020 Jan - Sept 2021

Revenue 53.62 69.55 17.72 7.61

Total asset 10.37 14.57 7.73 1,286.37

Total Liability 7.63 10.84 5.80 24.99

Shareholders’ Equity 2.74 3.72 1.93 1,261.38

Page 9 of 12

4.2  Structure Before and After the Transaction

Shareholding Structure of ANI Group Before the Transaction

Structure After the Transaction

Remark: For lists of the other companies in the group, held by Superior, and the corresponding shareholding percentage,

please refer to the Company’s information as dated April 27, 2021.

Page 10 of 12

(5) Total Value of Consideration, Payment and Conditions of Payment

5.1.1. The Subscription of ANI Newly Issued Ordinary Shares by the Company

This acquisition transaction which The Company to subscribe to 3,008,000 newly issued ordinary shares

of ANI at the price of 100 baht per share (par value of 25 baht per share), for a total investment of

300,800,000 baht.

5.1.2. The ANI Registered Capital Increase Transaction

This disposal of assets transaction is a result of ANI's capital increase with the offering of newly issued

ordinary shares to the existing shareholders in which some part of the capital increase is by cash